

JALグループ輸送実績 JAL Group Monthly Traffic Data

※赤色の数値は速報値
※ Red figures : Preliminary figures

JAL

国際線 International	旅客 Passenger										貨物 Cargo	
	旅客数(人) Pax Number	前々年比(%) VSFY19	前年比(%) VSPY	RPK(千人* _a) RPK	前々年比(%) VSFY19	前年比(%) VSPY	ASK(千座席* _a) ASK	前々年比(%) VSFY19	前年比(%) VSPY	利用率(%) L/F	重量(トン) Weight	前年比(%) VSPY
FY2020	357,519	—	4.0	2,196,423	—	4.8	11,918,047	—	22.1	18.4	327,837	82.6
Apr-2021	45,304	5.8	282.5	292,264	7.7	290.7	1,740,731	38.5	249.9	16.8	41,112	222.6
May-2021	49,204	6.1	593.2	335,958	8.3	750.0	1,760,134	37.7	708.6	19.1	40,720	203.7
Jun-2021	54,984	6.6	576.3	390,457	9.3	729.2	1,721,596	37.5	890.0	22.7	39,267	191.0
FY21Q1	149,492	6.2	441.3	1,018,679	8.5	512.2	5,222,461	37.9	458.7	19.5	121,099	205.2
Jul-2021	58,784	6.8	267.8	418,826	9.7	303.2	1,791,755	37.6	312.7	23.4	42,424	191.2
Aug-2021	80,039	9.1	293.1	564,978	12.8	322.9	1,843,300	38.5	269.8	30.7	40,889	178.1
Sep-2021	65,325	8.4	225.6	439,991	11.1	250.3	1,885,114	41.7	207.4	23.3	43,616	170.2
FY21Q2	204,148	8.1	261.0	1,423,795	11.2	291.2	5,520,169	39.2	255.0	25.8	126,929	179.4
上期計 1st Half TTL	353,640	7.1	315.5	2,442,474	9.9	355.1	10,742,630	38.6	325.2	22.7	248,028	191.1
Oct-2021	61,856	7.9	178.7	415,473	10.4	206.5	1,978,948	44.3	175.7	21.0	47,058	151.6
Nov-2021	71,953	9.1	166.4	492,860	12.3	195.3	1,950,656	43.6	146.4	25.3	45,266	142.4
Dec-2021	107,402	13.2	188.3	738,690	18.2	209.8	2,159,761	46.0	140.8	24.2	46,865	144.3
FY21Q3	241,211	10.1	178.9	1,647,022	13.7	204.5	6,089,365	44.7	152.5	27.0	139,189	146.1
FY2021	594,851	8.1	240.9	4,089,496	11.1	273.8	16,831,995	40.6	230.7	24.3	387,217	172.1

*利用率(L/F)=RPK÷ASK

※各項目に「JAL運航便のうち他社による販売分」も加えています。

※Each item include code-share tickets sold by other companies for JAL-operated flights.

JAL Group (JAL+JTA+J-AIR+JAC+RAC+HAC)

国内線 Domestic	旅客 Passenger										貨物 Cargo	
	旅客数(人) Pax Number	前々年比(%) VSFY19	前年比(%) VSPY	RPK(千人* _a) RPK	前々年比(%) VSFY19	前年比(%) VSPY	ASK(千座席* _a) ASK	前々年比(%) VSFY19	前年比(%) VSPY	利用率(%) L/F	重量(トン) Weight	前年比(%) VSPY
FY2020	12,212,131	—	33.5	9,282,122	—	33.8	19,452,985	—	53.7	47.7	247,495	69.7
Apr-2021	1,048,328	35.2	305.0	793,402	35.3	319.3	1,743,095	58.5	137.7	45.4	19,427	119.4
May-2021	839,666	26.0	342.8	631,274	26.0	349.3	1,655,929	53.8	206.5	38.1	17,059	90.6
Jun-2021	820,411	26.8	127.7	587,633	25.6	121.7	1,573,302	53.0	135.7	37.4	18,273	89.5
FY21Q1	2,708,405	29.2	220.0	2,012,309	28.9	220.7	4,972,326	55.1	154.1	40.5	54,759	98.6
Jul-2021	1,296,440	40.2	113.8	956,373	38.9	106.5	1,966,112	62.4	101.9	48.6	21,602	85.4
Aug-2021	1,207,684	33.2	117.0	921,215	32.9	115.1	2,062,320	63.8	93.8	44.7	17,830	90.5
Sep-2021	942,484	28.9	75.9	692,816	28.0	73.3	1,693,763	56.8	106.9	40.9	17,350	97.8
FY21Q2	3,446,608	34.0	101.0	2,570,404	33.3	97.2	5,722,195	61.1	100.2	44.9	56,782	90.5
上期計 1st Half TTL	6,155,013	31.7	132.5	4,582,713	31.2	128.9	10,694,521	58.2	119.6	42.9	111,541	94.3
Oct-2021	1,589,416	48.7	91.8	1,167,755	47.6	88.2	2,007,281	66.8	101.3	58.2	20,449	90.1
Nov-2021	2,014,534	59.7	104.0	1,482,908	58.6	100.3	2,344,655	77.0	105.6	63.2	21,496	97.3
Dec-2021	2,229,059	71.8	158.3	1,679,077	72.1	157.1	2,838,718	89.5	120.9	59.1	27,848	100.5
FY21Q3	5,833,009	59.9	114.9	4,329,740	59.2	111.8	7,190,655	78.0	109.8	60.2	69,793	96.2
FY2021	11,988,022	41.1	123.3	8,912,453	40.5	120.0	17,885,176	64.8	115.5	49.8	181,334	95.0

*利用率(L/F)=RPK÷ASK

<国際線・国内線共通>

* 2020年度よりIFRSの適用に伴う収入計上ルールの変更により、特典航空券でご搭乗のお客さまが有償旅客に含まれます。

当該変更により、旅客数、RPK、ならびに座席利用率には、特典航空券でご搭乗のお客さまが含まれます。

* 単月の前々年比については、上記変更反映後の2019年度の数値との比較になります。

<both International and Domestic operation>

* Starting FY20, International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) will be applied, resulting in award tickets being counted as revenue tickets. As a result, the figures listed above (Pax/RPK/LF) will include passengers traveling with an award ticket.

* This change is also reflected in the VSFY19 results.